

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Education** recommends **SB 128** be amended on page 1, following line 5, by inserting:

"Section 1. K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 72-4484 is hereby amended to read as follows: 72-4484. The provisions of K.S.A. 2012 Supp. 72-4481, 72-4482 and 72-4483, and amendments thereto, shall expire on June 30, ~~2014~~2017.";

Also on page 1, in line 6, by striking "Section 1." and inserting "Sec. 2."; in line 24, after "under" by inserting "this"; also in line 24, by striking "(b)(2)"; in line 25, after "with" by inserting "this"; also in line 25, by striking "(b)(2)";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 4, in line 1, after "Supp." by inserting "72-4484 and"; also in line 1, by striking "is" and inserting "are";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "the"; also in line 1, by striking "incentive program"; in line 2, after "Supp." by inserting "72-4484 and"; in line 3, by striking "section" and inserting "sections"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson